### **CORPORATE PROGRAM**

# UBER CASH BENEFIT

## Uber + Uber Eats

American Express<sup>®</sup> Corporate Card Members enrolled in the new Uber benefit can **earn Uber Cash on eligible rides with Uber and orders with Uber Eats** when you book through your business profile and charge to your Card. Then, you can use Uber Cash for personal rides with Uber and orders with Ubers Eats in the U.S. Terms apply<sup>1</sup>.



EARN 3%

Uber Cash with the Corporate Green Card



EARN 5%

**Uber Cash** with the Corporate Gold Card





Uber Cash with the Corporate Platinum Card®

## HOW TO ENROLL



Download the Uber and/or Uber Eats apps



Create a business profile and set your eligible American Express Corporate Card as the preferred payment method

When prompted, enroll in the benefit by selecting "Join Program"

Remember to review Uber's Door-to-Door Safety Standard before your trip.

Visit uber.com/amex-corp-card to learn more about the Uber Cash Benefit for Eligible American Express Corporate Card Members.



1. Uber Cash Benefit for Eligible American Express Corporate Card Members U.S. Corporate Platinum Card® from American Express and U.S. American Express® Corporate Gold Card Members are eligible to earn Uber Cash equaling 5% of eligible spend on rides with Uber and orders with Uber Eats paid for using their Gold or Platinum Card. U.S. American Express® Corporate Green Card Members are eligible to earn Uber Cash equaling 3% of eligible spend on rides with Uber and orders with Uber Eats paid for using their Green Card. Enrollment required.

Uber Cash is a payment currency for use with purchases made through Uber Services. Uber Cash earned through this benefit (i) can only be used in the U.S. to pay for rides with Uber, orders with Uber Eats, and Lime bikes and scooter rides booked via the Uber app, (ii) will have a value of one U.S. dollar (\$1) available to Card Members to pay for one U.S. dollar (\$1) in eligible purchases and (iii) will be added automatically to the Card Member's Uber Cash account.

To enroll in this benefit, Card Members must open the latest version of the Uber or Uber Eats app, select their Business Profile, and addand select their eligible American Express Corporate Card as the method of payment. When prompted, the Card Member must press "Join Program." Upon completion, Card Members will receive a confirmation email from Uber. If the account number of the enrolled eligible Card changes, or the Card Member wants to use a different (eligible) Corporate Card account as the payment method for the benefit, the Card Member would need to re-enroll in the benefit using the relevant Card account number. Card Members can contact Uber Support through the app regarding any issues they have enrolling.

Eligible spend on rides with Uber and orders with Uber Eats include total amounts paid by eligible Card Members, in the U.S., orders with Uber Eats, Pool/Express Pool trips, UberX, XL, WAV/Assist, Comfort, Connect, Pet and Select trips, and Green, Black and Black SUV trips, and tips to delivery people or drivers, but excludes car rentals, cancellation fees, portions of trips covered by a promotional value, portions of trips covered by a promotional value of trips covered by a promotional value, portions of trips covered by a promotional value, portions of trips covered by a promotional value of trips covered eligible. American Express reserves the right to suspend eligibility for the benefit if we suspect any violation or abuse.

If a Card Member earns Uber Cash under the benefit for a transaction and then changes the payment method for the transaction to a method that is not eligible, then Uber will remove the Uber Cash from the Card Member's Uber Cash account. In the event a Card Member does not earn Uber Cash under the benefit for a transaction and then changes the payment method for the transaction to an eligible Card under their Business Profile, then Uber will add the Uber Cash earned under the benefit for the transaction to the Card Member's Uber Cash account.

Terms apply. Visit https://www.uber.com/legal/en/document/?name=uber-cash-terms-of-use&country=united-states&lang=en for details on Uber Cash. Offer is subject to change at any time without notice to you. Fulfillment of the offer is the sole responsibility of Uber.

© 2021 American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc.

